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Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
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Central Public Information Officer under the RTI Act, 2005
oA Frater, werfdey, care .2, dwex-29, TEa, FRATOM-122007

Corporate Centre, ‘Saudamini’, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Haryana-122007

CP/RT1/2018/510 Date: 5™ November, 2018

Shri Himanshu Arora,

NHPC Guest House,

Near BSNL Building,

Lower Skara Leh Ladakh,
Jammu and Kashmir — 194 101

Sub: Information under Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir

This has reference to your online RTI request dated 12™ October, 2018 for providing
information under RTI Act, 2005.

The desired information is attached at Annexure-I.

First Appeal, if any, against the reply of CPIO may be made to the first appellate Authority
within 30 days of the receipt of the reply of CPIO. Details of Appellate Authority at
Corporate Centre, Gurgaon, under RTI Act, 2005 is as below:

Shri Sanjeev Singh,

Executive Director (CMG) & Appellate Authority

Corporate Centre, Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
“Saudamini”, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon — 122007, Haryana.
Email ID: sanjeev(@powergridindia.com

Phone No. 0124-2571962

Thanking you,
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Reply to RTI Query by Sh. Himanshu Arora. J&K

Ref: Advt. No. CC/05/2017 dated 21.11.2017 for post code-161 (Sr. Ener. (Elect))

/ As per POWERGRID Advt. No. CC/05/2017 dated 21,1 1.2017, T have applied for the
post of Sr. Engr. (Elect)/ E3 ad submitted the requisite application fee of Rs. 500
J {iers successtully with transaction reference number L] 625854259966. Even though
y satisfying the essential post qualification and experience profile, I received the message
that your application has not been shortlisted for further process. With humble request, |
)would like to know the reason for not getting shortlisted for further process.

Reg. ID : 900552
Post ID: 161

Your candidature has not been shortlisted due to the following reason(s):

Reply
(1) Due to less than 06 years Post Qualification experience in Executive/ Gazetted
officer cadre.
Experience period as trainee / in non-gazetted/non-executive post has not been

considered.




